
Parkrose School District 

School Board Meeting 

Approval of Contracts in Excess of $150,000 for the 2021-22 School Year 

Contact: Sharie Lewis, CPA & Tami Booth   

Discussion:  

Per District policy DJ, the School Board is required to approve contracts in excess of $150,000. These are new 
contracts or modifications since the Board approved contracts over $150,000. They do not include contracts 
already approved by the Board in previous School Board Meetings. 

Contractor Contract 
Term 

Contract Type Description of 
Services 

Contract 
Amount 

Area 
Responsible 

TriMet 9/1/2021-
6/30/2022 

Intergovernmental 
Agreement 

Youth Hop 
Fastpass Fare 
Cards 

$186,666 Superintendent 

ESS 7/1/2021-
6/30/2022 
with 
option to 
renew for 
up to 5 
additional 
on-year 
terms. 

Intergovernmental 
Cooperative 
Procurement - 
David Douglas 
School District 

Substitute 
Staffing 
Services 

$650,000 Human 
Resources 

Capitol 
Data & 
Communi
cations 

8/1/2021-
9/30/2022 

ERATE RFP Installing 
connecting 
panels, run 
cabling, 
mounting 
access points. 

$276,872.00 
(80% 
Reimbursem
ent from 
ERATE) 

IT 

 

Recommendation: 

Approve. 

APPROVE CONTRACTS OVER $150,000  

BE IT RESOLVED that the above contracts be approved for the 2021-22 school year. 


